Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102549604	_
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		V V
	ats and Trademarks: Please record the attach	
Name of conveying party(ies):		ress of receiving party(ies)
Blair Sutton 8-26-0	Name:Jimmy	D. Miller
Diali Sulton	Internal Addres	ss:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	d? Yes ✔ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		右 章
✓ Assignment	erger	8
<u> </u>	Street Address	. 704 Johnson Mill Road
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	
Other		
	City: Needmo	ore State: PA Zip: 17238
08-25-2003	Sity:	σιαιο2ιρ
Execution Date:	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		s)
5. Name and address of party to whom co		applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed	1:	
Name: Dale J. Ream	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed	·
	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 418	8. Deposit accoun	t number:
City: Ottawa State: KS Zip: 660	D67	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Dale J. Ream Name of Person Signing Total number of p	\$/gnature pages including cover sheet, attachments, an	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/29/2003 GWORDOF1 00000093 10649996

40.00 DP 03 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 014470 FRAME: 0770

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Blair Sutton, hereafter referred to as "joint applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in the METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CUSTOMIZING LOUVERED BLINDS and have executed on Aug. 25, 2003 an application for a United States Patent based thereon.

WHEREAS, JIMMY D. MILLER, herein referred to as "assignee" has also invented certain new and useful improvements in the METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CUSTOMIZING LOUVERED BLINDS and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the joint applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and application in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Blair Sutton

State of Kansas)
) SS

County of Franklin)

Before me personally appeared said Blair Sutton and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 25^{+} day of A_{uq} ., 2003.

Seal

RECORDED: 08/26/2003

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas SHIRLEY A. DAVIDSON My Appt. Exp. 4.9.07

My commission expires April 9 2007

Murley Q. Dundson (Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 014470 FRAME: 0771